% (11.08)% (7.31)% (3.61)% 3.51% 6.91% 10.18%
Change in fair value as of
December 31, 2011 $ (98,200) $ (64,841) $ (32,048) $ 31,242 $ 61,429 $ 90,485

   The following table summarizes the estimated change in fair value of our portfolio of non-Agency MBS as of the dates presented, given
several hypothetical (instantaneous) shifts in interest rates and parallel shifts in the yield curve:

Interest rate shift in basis points -200 -100 -50 +50 +100 +200
(dollar amounts in thousands)

As of March 31, 2012:
Fair value $ 62,389 $ 62,406 $ 62,386 $ 61,912 $ 61,546 $ 60,994
Change in fair value:
$ $ (36) $ (20) $ (39) $ (513) $ (879) $ (1,431)
% (0.06)% (0.03)% (0.06)% (0.82)% (1.41)% (2.29)%
Change in fair value as of December 31,
2011 $ 421 $ 425 $ 401 $ (372) $ (474) $ (866)

81

Edgar Filing: PennyMac Mortgage Investment Trust - Form 10-Q

103

Table of Contents

   The following table summarizes the estimated change in fair value of our portfolio of Agency MBS and the related interest rate swaption
that we entered into as a financial hedge of the Agency MBS as of the dates presented, given several hypothetical (instantaneous) shifts in
interest rates and parallel shifts in the yield curve:

Interest rate shift in basis points -200 -100 -50 +50 +100 +200
(dollar amounts in thousands)

As of March 31, 2012:
Fair value $ 114,844 $ 115,619 $ 116,024 $ 115,060 $ 114,501 $ 113,405
Change in fair value:
$ $ (753) $ 22 $ 427 $ (538) $ (1,096) $ (2,193)
% (0.65)% 0.02% 0.37% (0.47)% (0.95)% (1.90)%
Change in fair value as of
December 31, 2011 $ � $ � $ � $ � $ � $ �

Mortgage Servicing Rights

   The following tables summarize the estimated change in fair value of MSRs accounted for using the amortization method as of March 31,
2012, given several shifts in pricing spreads, prepayment speed and annual per-loan cost of servicing:

Pricing spread shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 18,379 $ 17,747 $ 17,446 $ 16,871 $ 16,597 $ 16,072
Change in fair value:
$ $ 1,225 $ 593 $ 292 $ (283) $ (558) $ (1,082)
% 7.14% 3.46% 1.70% -1.65% -3.25% -6.31%

Prepayment speed shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 18,368 $ 17,740 $ 17,442 $ 16,875 $ 16,606 $ 16,092
Change in fair value:
$ $ 1,214 $ 586 $ 288 $ (279) $ (548) $ (1,062)
% 7.08% 3.42% 1.68% -1.62% -3.20% -6.19%

Per-loan servicing cost shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 17,563 $ 17,359 $ 17,256 $ 17,052 $ 16,950 $ 16,745
Change in fair value:
$ $ 409 $ 205 $ 102 $ (102) $ (205) $ (409)
% 2.39% 1.19% 0.60% -0.60% -1.19% -2.39%

82

Edgar Filing: PennyMac Mortgage Investment Trust - Form 10-Q

104

Table of Contents

   The following tables summarize the estimated change in fair value of MSRs accounted for using the fair value option method as of
March 31, 2012, given several shifts in pricing spreads, prepayment speed and annual per-loan cost of servicing:

Pricing spread rate shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 1,232 $ 1,190 $ 1,170 $ 1,131 $ 1,113 $ 1,077
Change in fair value:
$ $ 82 $ 40 $ 20 $ (19) $ (37) $ (72)
% 7.16% 3.46% 1.70% -1.65% -3.25% -6.30%

Prepayment speed shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%